
From: Cotter, Anita
To: Smith, Tom
Subject: Fwd: EAB Adopt A Stareet Clean Up -- March 5, 2016
Date: Thursday, March 03, 2016 8:00:37 PM

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Lucks, Barbara" <blucks@springfieldmo.gov>
Date: March 3, 2016 at 7:05:11 PM CST
To: "Lucks, Barbara" <blucks@springfieldmo.gov>, Jane Earnhart
 <jearnhart@olssonassociates.com>, "Janice Greene - New
 (JGreene@missouristate.edu)" <JGreene@missouristate.edu>, 'Deborah Good'
 <djgood69@yahoo.com>, Fred Schlegel <derf156@aol.com>,
 "soilcon40@gmail.com Wilson" <soilcon40@gmail.com>,
 "'rws6605@sbcglobal.net'" <rws6605@sbcglobal.net>, Emily Austin
 <eaustin@environmentalworks.com>, Rita Wiggin <rita_wiggin@yahoo.com>,
 "mwheeler@dake-wells.com" <mwheeler@dake-wells.com>, "'Vaughan, David
 A'" <DVaughan@MissouriState.edu>, Luke Westerman
 <Luke@ComputerRecyclingCenter.org>, "jimarfry7341@att.net Fry"
 <jimarfry7341@att.net>, "Duncan, Laurie" <lduncan@springfieldmo.gov>,
 "Cotter, Anita" <Acotter@springfieldmo.gov>
Subject: RE: EAB Adopt A Stareet Clean Up -- March 5, 2016

Hello, Everyone,
 
Just to confirm, we currently have 4 adults and 3 kiddos signed up for the clean-up –
 enough to do the job!
 
As with last time, I’ll have coffee and breakfast pastries for you upon arrival (10:00
 a.m.) and we’ll have sandwiches for lunch after you’ve worked up your
appetites pickin’ and cleanin’.
 
We’ll meet at the Pavillion in Fassnight Park and I’ll have gloves, tongs, trash bags, and
 safety vests AND hand sanitizer (forgot that last time!).
 
IF it is raining Saturday a.m., we’ll postpone.  No fun picking up wet trash!!
 
See you Saturday!!
 
Thanks, Everybody!
 
Barbara
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3-3-16
 

Barbara J. Lucks, ISSP-AP
Sustainability Officer
City of Springfield
Department of Environmental Services
Environmental Resource Center
290 East Central
Springfield, MO  65802                                  
 
Phone:   417-864-2005
Fax:        417-864-1906
E-Mail:  blucks@springfieldmo.gov
 
Like us on Facebook!
www.facebook.com/SGFEnvironmentalServices

                                   
 

                 
www.springfieldmo.gov/sustainability

www.springfieldmo.gov/recycling

www.twitter.com/cityofsgf
www.youtube.com/springfieldcityview
 

NOTE: E-mail to and from this address may be subject
 to requisition under Missouri Sunshine Law regarding
 public record and may also be disclosed to third
 parties.

www.springfieldmo.gov/showmeyards
www.OzarksEnvironment.com

www.springfieldmo.gov/cee
www.springfieldmo.gov/stormwater

www.showmecleanair.com
 

 
 

From: Lucks, Barbara 
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2016 6:42 PM
To: Jane Earnhart; Janice Greene - New (JGreene@missouristate.edu); 'Deborah Good';
 Fred Schlegel; soilcon40@gmail.com Wilson; 'rws6605@sbcglobal.net'; Emily Austin; Rita
 Wiggin; mwheeler@dake-wells.com; 'Vaughan, David A'; Luke Westerman;
 jimarfry7341@att.net Fry
Subject: EAB Adopt A Stareet Clean Up -- March 5, 2016
 
Hello, Everyone,
 
I’m making arrangements for our second hands-on clean-up activity, scheduled for
 Saturday March 5, 2016, to start at 10:00 a.m. and conclude with a light lunch
served at Fassnight Park. 
 
Could I ask you to let me know your attendance plans so I can be sure to have plenty of
 gloves and supplies (and, probably more importantly) and food!
 
Thanks!
 
Barbara
2-24-16
 

Barbara J. Lucks, ISSP-AP
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